m1 DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Tax Delinquencies

Cannabis Sales
This report is up to date as of 22-Dec-2025 at 7:00 P.M.
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DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Newly Posted - In accordance with Minnesota Statutes, section 270C.726, the below taxpayers are 10 or more days delinquent in the filing or payment of
their taxes and therefore no cannabis cultivator, cannabis manufacturer, cannabis microbusiness, cannabis mezzobusiness, medical cannabis
combination business, cannabis wholesaler, or industrial hemp grower as defined in Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 342, may sell or deliver any product to
them beginning the third business day (business days are Monday through Friday, excluding state recognized holidays) after the date of this list.
Non-Delivery Date: Dec 18, 2025

Posting Date

Legal Name DBA Name Address City Month/Year Removed
SAZAMA FAMILY CHIROPRACTIC & SAZAMA FAMILY 7073 FORTHUN RD BAXTER Dec-25
WELLNESS PA CHIROPRACTIC & WELLNESS

A & S STORES LLC MEL'S CORNER STOP 19450 HWY 71 S BLOMKEST Dec-25
BAXTER SMOKEYS TOBACCO INC 15091 EDGEWOOD DR BRAINERD Dec-25
HAYDEN INVESTMENT GROUP LLC DOLCE VITA WINE SHOP 3115 CHASKA BLVD CHASKA Dec-25
GROW & MORE LLC GROW & MORE SUPPLY 5011 UNIVERSITY AVE NE COLUMBIA HEIGHTS Dec-25
625 BAR & GRILL LLC 625 BAR & GRILL 37612 GOODHUE AVE DENNISON Dec-25
MI SOTA ESSENCE, LLC MI SOTA ESSENCE LLC 4585 OAK CHASE RD EAGAN Dec-25
BETCHUR FARMS LLC MAIN SHOP 202 21ST STNW FARIBAULT Dec-25
MAIN STREET STATION & DELI LLC MAIN STREET STATION & DELI 102 S MILL ST FERTILE Dec-25
SMOKIN JOE'S SMOKIN JOE'S 351 DEWEY ST FOLEY Dec-25
THE ORE HOUSE LLC THE ORE HOUSE 102 N BROADWAY GILBERT Dec-25
LOVE PIZZA LLC LOVE, PIZZA 509 WINNETKA AVE GOLDEN VALLEY Dec-25
FOURTOWN/LITTLE WILLIE LLC FOURTOWN 63063 FOURTOWN RD NW GRYGLA Dec-25
RHONDA ODELL RHONDA ODELL 513 2ND ST JACKSON Dec-25
KLVZ CORP EAGLE LIQUOR 617 APOLLO DR LINO LAKES Dec-25
BLUEONE PLATE HOLDINGS LLC BLUEONE PLATE HOLDINGS 2610 LYNDALE AVE S MINNEAPOLIS Dec-25

LLC

FRANKLIN DOLLAR CITY PLUS INC FRANKLIN DOLLAR CITY PLUS 1300 E FRANKLIN AVE MINNEAPOLIS Dec-25
NATION OF BROTHERS BREAKFAST BAR OF MN 319 ISTAVEN MINNEAPOLIS Dec-25
PIMENTO INCORPORATED PIMENTO JAMAICAN KITCHEN 2524 NICOLLET AVE. SOUTH MINNEAPOLIS Dec-25
THE STRAY DOG LLC THE STRAY DOG 401 E HENNEPIN AVE MINNEAPOLIS Dec-25
UFFDA CANNABIS LLC UFFDA CANNABIS CO 5450 NICOLLET AVE MINNEAPOLIS Dec-25
NSTURES DELIGHT 1070 N SHORE DR W MOUND Dec-25
WINNETKA PIZZA INC FRANKIE'S PIZZA 3556 WINNETKA AVE N NEW HOPE Dec-25
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DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Newly Posted - In accordance with Minnesota Statutes, section 270C.726, the below taxpayers are 10 or more days delinquent in the filing or payment of
their taxes and therefore no cannabis cultivator, cannabis manufacturer, cannabis microbusiness, cannabis mezzobusiness, medical cannabis
combination business, cannabis wholesaler, or industrial hemp grower as defined in Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 342, may sell or deliver any product to
them beginning the third business day (business days are Monday through Friday, excluding state recognized holidays) after the date of this list.
Non-Delivery Date: Dec 18, 2025

Posting Date
Legal Name DBA Name Address City Month/Year Removed
SAZAMA FAMILY CHIROPRACTIC & SAZAMA FAMILY 31170 GOVERNMENT DR PEQUOT LAKES Dec-25
WELLNESS PA CHIROPRACTIC & WELLNESS
MAHARAJAS INTERNATIONAL INC MAHARAJAS 205 7THST W SAINT PAUL Dec-25
MAHARAIJAS INTERNATIONAL INC BEST OF TIMES SMOKESHOP 201 7TH ST W SAINT PAUL Dec-25
TAVERN IN THE BAY LLC TAVERN IN THE BAY 2007 CORD 77 TOWER Dec-25
FREEDOM TEAM LLC HUFF AND PUFF SMOKE SHOP 1142 COUNTY ROAD E E VADNAIS HEIGHTS  Dec-25
SOCALI MANUFACTURING INC CALIFORNIA 555 ROSE AVE VENICE Dec-25
HIGH VALLEY LLC HIGH VALLEY, LLC 222 MAIN STE WABASHA Dec-25
LAKE OF THE WOODS BREWING LAKE OF THE WOODS 104 MAIN AVE NE WARROAD Dec-25
COMPANY BREWING COMPANY
FREEDOM TEAM LLC SMITH LIQUORS 977 S SMITH AVE WEST SAINT PAUL  Dec-25
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DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Previously Posted - The below names remain on cannabis posting from previous lists and are subject to the rule of cannabis posting until they have taken
care of their delinquencies. No cannabis cultivator, cannabis manufacturer, cannabis microbusiness, cannabis mezzobusiness, medical cannabis
combination business, cannabis wholesaler, or industrial hemp grower as defined in Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 342, may sell or deliver any product to
these taxpayers while their names remain on the list.

Posting Date
Legal Name DBA Name Address City Month/Year Removed
NORTH STAR PLUS 4 LLC COWBOYS SMOKE SHOP 13648 CROSSTOWN BLVD NW ANDOVER Jul-25
TOP STAR TOBACCO AND ECIG LLC TOP STAR TOBACCO & E-CIG 15050 CEDAR AVE APPLE VALLEY Jul-25
THE GREEN MONSTER THE GREEN MONSTER 908 PAUL BUNYAN DR S BEMIDIJI Nov-25
WLXGROUP,LLC UNITED LIQUOR 8915 PENN AVE S BLOOMINGTON Jul-25
JANA MAES INC ROOSTER'S BOTTLE SHOP 722 ST HWY 55 BROOTEN Jul-25
JANA MAES INC JANA MAES INC 160 CENTRAL AVE N BROOTEN Jul-25
YOUR CBD STORE LLC YOUR CBD STORE 403 HIGHWAY 55 E BUFFALO Jul-25
CL STUDIOS LLC 320 CANNABIS 935 NELSON WAY CLEARWATER Jul-25
CO/THEGLASSSLIPPER
SUPER TOBACCO 5 LLC COON RAPIDS TOBACCO PLUS 12475 RIVERDALE BLVD NW  COON RAPIDS Jul-25
SUPER TOBACCO 2 LLC DELANO TOBACCO STORE 451 BABCOCK CIRCLE E DELANO Nov-25
EDINA MARKET & DELILLC EDINA MARKET & DELI 7102 AMUNDSON AVE EDINA Nov-25
INDIGO DREAMS LLC TIPSY CORNER LIQUOR 1930 2ND AVE NW FARIBAULT Jul-25
THE VIRGINIA SMOKE SHOP LLC CLOUD NINE VAPOR 2328 IST AVE HIBBING Oct-25
MAIN STREET MARKET INC BOLD & SWEET CAFE 117 MAIN AVE HOFFMAN Sep-25
KOERTERS INC KOERTERS AMOCO & CAR 1601 2ND AVE INTERNATIONAL Jul-25
WASH FALLS
CARIBOU POND LLC NORTH COUNTRY COTTAGES 4210 W HIGHWAY 61 LUTSEN Nov-25
CARIBOU POND LLC NORTH COUNTRY GALLERIES 4210 W HIGHWAY 61 LUTSEN Nov-25
ASEMA TOBACCO AND PIPE SHOP LLC ASEMA TOBACCO & PIPE SHOP 105 S RAILWAY ST MAHNOMEN Jul-25
ARYA RETAIL LLC EAGLE LAKE BP 9601 63RD AVEN MAPLE GROVE Nov-25
NATIVE NUTRITION LLC NUTRISHOP 11635 FOUNTAINS DR MAPLE GROVE Jul-25
EL SAZON COCINA & TRAGOS LLC EL SAZON COCINA & TRAGOS 5309 LYNDALE AVE S MINNEAPOLIS Sep-25
FIVE WATT LLC FIVE WATT LYNDALE 3350 LYNDALE AVE S MINNEAPOLIS Jul-25
FIVE WATT LLC FIVE WATT KINGFIELD 3745 NICOLLET AVE MINNEAPOLIS Jul-25
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DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Previously Posted - The below names remain on cannabis posting from previous lists and are subject to the rule of cannabis posting until they have taken
care of their delinquencies. No cannabis cultivator, cannabis manufacturer, cannabis microbusiness, cannabis mezzobusiness, medical cannabis

combination business, cannabis wholesaler, or industrial hemp grower as defined in Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 342, may sell or deliver any product to
these taxpayers while their names remain on the list.

Legal Name
FIVE WATT LLC

FOOD GALLERY CATERING LLC
JEEGO WIRELESS LLC

KDIX ENTERPRISES

LIGHT IT UP INC

MIDWEST MARKET AND HALAAL MEAT
INC

NEWBY COMPANY LLC
ODD BROTHERS INC

OPTO MYSTIC MUNCHIES
INCORPORATED

SOUTHSIDE MARKET LLC
SUPER TOBACCO 1 LLC

THE TRICOLOUR GROUP LLC
WEST BANK GROCERY INC
ZAZA DREAMLAND LLC

REALM CANNABIS LLC

THE VIRGINIA SMOKE SHOP LLC
AGUALLO LLC

NICKYS ECIG AND TOBACCO INC
HARK LLC

CORE LABORATORIES LLC
SMOOT FAMILY VENTURES LLC

DBA Name

FIVE WATT EAST HENNEPIN

FOOD GALLERY CATERING
STAR WIRELESS

KDIX

LYNDALE TOBACCO

Address
861 E HENNEPIN AVE

2010 HENNEPIN AVE
912 E 24TH ST

250 2ND AVE S

722 W LAKE ST

MIDWEST MARKET & HALAAL 2000 PORTLAND AVE

MEAT
CULTIVATED CBD

ZEN ARCADE

OPTO MYSTIC MUNCHIES
INCORPORATED

SOUTHSIDE MARKET AND
DELI

TOBACCO OUTLET DEPOT
PLUS

MORRISSEY'S IRISH PUB
WESTBANK GROCERY

ZAZA DREAMLAND
DISPENSARY

REALM CANNABIS LLC
SMOKE N VAPE

BRISA BELLA

NICKY'S VAPE & TOBACCO
HARK BAKERY

CORE LABORATORIES LLC
BROTHERS BAR & GRILL

22N 5TH ST
3010 MINNEHAHA AVE
4817 2ND AVE S

3300 CHICAGO AVE

2501 UNIVERSITY AVE NE

913 W LAKE STREET
417 CEDAR AVE S
2613 STEVENS AVE

10908 GREENBRIER RD
5463 MOUNTAIN IRON DR
202 2ND ST

2424 MARGARET ST N
3425 HIGHWAY 169 N
7533 SUNWOOD DR NW
812 S BROADWAY

City

MINNEAPOLIS
MINNEAPOLIS
MINNEAPOLIS
MINNEAPOLIS
MINNEAPOLIS
MINNEAPOLIS

MINNEAPOLIS
MINNEAPOLIS
MINNEAPOLIS

MINNEAPOLIS
MINNEAPOLIS

MINNEAPOLIS
MINNEAPOLIS
MINNEAPOLIS

MINNETONKA

MOUNTAIN IRON

NASHWAUK

NORTH SAINT PAUL

PLYMOUTH
RAMSEY
ROCHESTER

Posting Date

Month/Year Removed
Jul-25

Sep-25
Jul-25
Jul-25
Nov-25
Jul-25

Jul-25
Nov-25
Jul-25

Jul-25
Jul-25

Sep-25
Oct-25
Jul-25

Nov-25
Oct-25
Jul-25

Nov-25
Nov-25
Nov-25
Sep-25
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DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Previously Posted - The below names remain on cannabis posting from previous lists and are subject to the rule of cannabis posting until they have taken
care of their delinquencies. No cannabis cultivator, cannabis manufacturer, cannabis microbusiness, cannabis mezzobusiness, medical cannabis
combination business, cannabis wholesaler, or industrial hemp grower as defined in Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 342, may sell or deliver any product to
these taxpayers while their names remain on the list.

Legal Name
JOVAN FOWLER

PEDERSON DRUM SPECIALTIES LLC

CBD ECO ALCHEMY LLC

NORTHWOODS CANNABIS LLC

SUPER TOBACCO 6 LLC
NEW CO. LLC

THE VIRGINIA SMOKE SHOP LLC

DBA Name

IN DA GAME GENETICS LLC

TWIN CITIES DRUM
COLLECTIVE

CBD ECO ALCHEMY LLC

Address
783 FULLER AVE

1410 ENERGY PARK DR

14396 KIPLING AVE S

NORTHWOODS CANNABIS LLC 5735 DONEGAL DR

TOBACCO VAPOR CENTER

NORTHERN LIGHTS
COLLECTIVE

HIP HOP SHOP

8185 UNIVERSITY AVE NE
5470 MOUNTAIN IRON DR

114 S 2ND AVE

City
SAINT PAUL
SAINT PAUL

SAVAGE
SHOREVIEW
SPRING LAKE PARK
VIRGINIA

VIRGINIA

Posting Date

Month/Year Removed
Jul-25

Nov-25

Aug-25
Jul-25
Jul-25
Nov-25

Oct-25
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DEPARTMENT
OF REVENUE

Recently Removed - The names on the below section are businesses that were posted and have been removed. Deliveries may resume to these businesses.

Legal Name
MAHDII INC

SELBY WINES & SPIRITS INC

DRK INC

FINAL TOUCH SIDING & GUTTER LLC
VGMN CORP

RANGE TOBACCO INC

RJC OF DOVER LLC

SAINT CLOUD MINI MART LLC

PURPLEROSE CIGAR AND HOOKAH
SHOP

TWIN CITIES AUTO REPAIR AND GAS
LTD

ADVANCED CHIROPRACTIC HEALTH
INC

CA RO LE TOWNSEND INC
THE WARRIORS GARDEN LLC

UNIQUE DINING EXPERIENCES LLC
THE LOCKER ROOM BAR INC

CIRCLE INN OF NORTH MANKATO LLC

BIG DONS CARTHEDRAL INC
DISC & TAPE INC
BKAHA TLNB, INC

DBA Name

Address

UP IN SMOKE SHOP AND VAPE 2259 MINNEHAHA AVE E

CENTER
SELBY WINES & SPIRITS

FULL MOON

THE DOGHOUSE BAR & GRILL
VAPE GENIUS

RT CONVENIENCE

ROAD TRIP BAR & GRILL

ST. CLOUD MINI MART

PURPLEROSE HOOKAH &
CIGAR LOUNGE

BURNSVILLE AUTO REPAIR

ADVANCED CHIROPRACTIC
HEALTH INC

DRED SCOTT AMOCO

THE WARRIOR’S GARDEN
HEMP & WELLNESS

COURTYARDS OF ANDOVER
LOCKER ROOM

CIRCLE INN

BIG DONS CARTHEDRAL
DISCONTENT

TOWER LIQUOR

778 SELBY AVE

2425 STARK RD

123 EAST SOO ST

3406 FEDERAL DR

1206 E 25TH ST

217 N MAIN ST

1220 32ND AVE N

5530 W BROADWAY AVE

12001 COUNTY ROAD 11

4205 LANCASTER LN N

10800 RHODE ISLAND AVE S
282 6THSTE

13545 MARTIN ST NW
403 ROOSEVELT AVE
232 BELGRADE AVE
601 CENTRAL AVE
149 DIVISION ST
38658 TANGER DR

City
MAPLEWOOD

ST PAUL

HARRIS

PARKERS PRAIRIE
EAGAN

HIBBING

DOVER

SAINT CLOUD
CRYSTAL

BURNSVILLE
PLYMOUTH

BLOOMINGTON
SAINT PAUL

ANDOVER
COLERAINE
NORTH MANKATO
LESTER PRAIRIE
WAITE PARK
NORTH BRANCH

Posting

Month/Year

Jul-25

Nov-25
Nov-25
Nov-25
Nov-25
Jul-25
Oct-25
Nov-25
Jul-25

Nov-25

Nov-25

Nov-25
Nov-25

Nov-25
Dec-25
Oct-25
Oct-25
Nov-25
Dec-25

Date

Removed
11/25/2025

11/25/2025
12/3/2025
12/4/2025
12/5/2025
12/5/2025
12/5/2025
12/8/2025
12/8/2025

12/9/2025

12/10/2025

12/11/2025
12/11/2025

12/12/2025
12/17/2025
12/18/2025
12/22/2025
12/23/2025
12/23/2025
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