

## Tax Delinquencies Cannabis Sales

This report is up to date as of 22-Dec-2025 at 7:00 P.M.

22 December 2025 Page 1 of 7



Newly Posted - In accordance with Minnesota Statutes, section 270C.726, the below taxpayers are 10 or more days delinquent in the filing or payment of their taxes and therefore no cannabis cultivator, cannabis manufacturer, cannabis microbusiness, cannabis mezzobusiness, medical cannabis combination business, cannabis wholesaler, or industrial hemp grower as defined in Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 342, may sell or deliver any product to them beginning the third business day (business days are Monday through Friday, excluding state recognized holidays) after the date of this list. Non-Delivery Date: Dec 18, 2025

Docting

Data

<b>Legal Name</b> SAZAMA FAMILY CHIROPRACTIC & WELLNESS PA	DBA Name SAZAMA FAMILY CHIROPRACTIC & WELLNESS	Address 7073 FORTHUN RD	City BAXTER	Posting Month/Year Dec-25	Date Removed
A & S STORES LLC	MEL'S CORNER STOP	19450 HWY 71 S	BLOMKEST	Dec-25	
BAXTER SMOKEYS TOBACCO INC		15091 EDGEWOOD DR	BRAINERD	Dec-25	
HAYDEN INVESTMENT GROUP LLC	DOLCE VITA WINE SHOP	3115 CHASKA BLVD	CHASKA	Dec-25	
GROW & MORE LLC	GROW & MORE SUPPLY	5011 UNIVERSITY AVE NE	COLUMBIA HEIGHTS	Dec-25	
625 BAR & GRILL LLC	625 BAR & GRILL	37612 GOODHUE AVE	DENNISON	Dec-25	
MI SOTA ESSENCE, LLC	MI SOTA ESSENCE LLC	4585 OAK CHASE RD	EAGAN	Dec-25	
BETCHUR FARMS LLC	MAIN SHOP	202 21ST ST NW	FARIBAULT	Dec-25	
MAIN STREET STATION & DELI LLC	MAIN STREET STATION & DELI	I 102 S MILL ST	FERTILE	Dec-25	
SMOKIN JOE'S	SMOKIN JOE'S	351 DEWEY ST	FOLEY	Dec-25	
THE ORE HOUSE LLC	THE ORE HOUSE	102 N BROADWAY	GILBERT	Dec-25	
LOVE PIZZA LLC	LOVE, PIZZA	509 WINNETKA AVE	GOLDEN VALLEY	Dec-25	
FOURTOWN/LITTLE WILLIE LLC	FOURTOWN	63063 FOURTOWN RD NW	GRYGLA	Dec-25	
RHONDA ODELL	RHONDA ODELL	513 2ND ST	JACKSON	Dec-25	
KLVZ CORP	EAGLE LIQUOR	617 APOLLO DR	LINO LAKES	Dec-25	
BLUEONE PLATE HOLDINGS LLC	BLUEONE PLATE HOLDINGS LLC	2610 LYNDALE AVE S	MINNEAPOLIS	Dec-25	
FRANKLIN DOLLAR CITY PLUS INC	FRANKLIN DOLLAR CITY PLUS	3 1300 E FRANKLIN AVE	MINNEAPOLIS	Dec-25	
NATION OF BROTHERS	BREAKFAST BAR OF MN	319 1ST AVE N	MINNEAPOLIS	Dec-25	
PIMENTO INCORPORATED	PIMENTO JAMAICAN KITCHEN	2524 NICOLLET AVE. SOUTH	MINNEAPOLIS	Dec-25	
THE STRAY DOG LLC	THE STRAY DOG	401 E HENNEPIN AVE	MINNEAPOLIS	Dec-25	
UFFDA CANNABIS LLC	UFFDA CANNABIS CO	5450 NICOLLET AVE	MINNEAPOLIS	Dec-25	
N8TURES DELIGHT		1070 N SHORE DR W	MOUND	Dec-25	
WINNETKA PIZZA INC	FRANKIE'S PIZZA	3556 WINNETKA AVE N	NEW HOPE	Dec-25	

22 December 2025 Page 2 of 7



Newly Posted - In accordance with Minnesota Statutes, section 270C.726, the below taxpayers are 10 or more days delinquent in the filing or payment of their taxes and therefore no cannabis cultivator, cannabis manufacturer, cannabis microbusiness, cannabis mezzobusiness, medical cannabis combination business, cannabis wholesaler, or industrial hemp grower as defined in Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 342, may sell or deliver any product to them beginning the third business day (business days are Monday through Friday, excluding state recognized holidays) after the date of this list. Non-Delivery Date: Dec 18, 2025

Docting

Data

Legal Name SAZAMA FAMILY CHIROPRACTIC & WELLNESS PA	<b>DBA Name</b> SAZAMA FAMILY CHIROPRACTIC & WELLNESS	Address 31170 GOVERNMENT DR	City PEQUOT LAKES	Month/Year Dec-25	Removed
MAHARAJAS INTERNATIONAL INC	MAHARAJAS	205 7TH ST W	SAINT PAUL	Dec-25	
MAHARAJAS INTERNATIONAL INC	BEST OF TIMES SMOKESHOP	201 7TH ST W	SAINT PAUL	Dec-25	
TAVERN IN THE BAY LLC	TAVERN IN THE BAY	2007 CO RD 77	TOWER	Dec-25	
FREEDOM TEAM LLC	HUFF AND PUFF SMOKE SHOP	1142 COUNTY ROAD E E	VADNAIS HEIGHTS	Dec-25	
SOCALI MANUFACTURING INC	CALIFORNIA	555 ROSE AVE	VENICE	Dec-25	
HIGH VALLEY LLC	HIGH VALLEY, LLC	222 MAIN ST E	WABASHA	Dec-25	
LAKE OF THE WOODS BREWING COMPANY	LAKE OF THE WOODS BREWING COMPANY	104 MAIN AVE NE	WARROAD	Dec-25	
FREEDOM TEAM LLC	SMITH LIQUORS	977 S SMITH AVE	WEST SAINT PAUL	Dec-25	

22 December 2025 Page 3 of 7



Previously Posted - The below names remain on cannabis posting from previous lists and are subject to the rule of cannabis posting until they have taken care of their delinquencies. No cannabis cultivator, cannabis manufacturer, cannabis microbusiness, cannabis mezzobusiness, medical cannabis combination business, cannabis wholesaler, or industrial hemp grower as defined in Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 342, may sell or deliver any product to these taxpayers while their names remain on the list.

<b>Legal Name</b> NORTH STAR PLUS 4 LLC	<b>DBA Name</b> COWBOYS SMOKE SHOP	Address 13648 CROSSTOWN BLVD NW	City ANDOVER	Posting Month/Year Jul-25	Date Removed
TOP STAR TOBACCO AND ECIG LLC	TOP STAR TOBACCO & E-CIG	15050 CEDAR AVE	APPLE VALLEY	Jul-25	
THE GREEN MONSTER	THE GREEN MONSTER	908 PAUL BUNYAN DR S	BEMIDJI	Nov-25	
WLXGROUP,LLC	UNITED LIQUOR	8915 PENN AVE S	BLOOMINGTON	Jul-25	
JANA MAES INC	ROOSTER'S BOTTLE SHOP	722 ST HWY 55	BROOTEN	Jul-25	
JANA MAES INC	JANA MAES INC	160 CENTRAL AVE N	BROOTEN	Jul-25	
YOUR CBD STORE LLC	YOUR CBD STORE	403 HIGHWAY 55 E	BUFFALO	Jul-25	
CL STUDIOS LLC	320 CANNABIS CO/THEGLASSSLIPPER	935 NELSON WAY	CLEARWATER	Jul-25	
SUPER TOBACCO 5 LLC	COON RAPIDS TOBACCO PLUS	12475 RIVERDALE BLVD NW	COON RAPIDS	Jul-25	
SUPER TOBACCO 2 LLC	DELANO TOBACCO STORE	451 BABCOCK CIRCLE E	DELANO	Nov-25	
EDINA MARKET & DELI LLC	EDINA MARKET & DELI	7102 AMUNDSON AVE	EDINA	Nov-25	
INDIGO DREAMS LLC	TIPSY CORNER LIQUOR	1930 2ND AVE NW	FARIBAULT	Jul-25	
THE VIRGINIA SMOKE SHOP LLC	CLOUD NINE VAPOR	2328 1ST AVE	HIBBING	Oct-25	
MAIN STREET MARKET INC	BOLD & SWEET CAFE	117 MAIN AVE	HOFFMAN	Sep-25	
KOERTERS INC	KOERTERS AMOCO & CAR WASH	1601 2ND AVE	INTERNATIONAL FALLS	Jul-25	
CARIBOU POND LLC	NORTH COUNTRY COTTAGES	4210 W HIGHWAY 61	LUTSEN	Nov-25	
CARIBOU POND LLC	NORTH COUNTRY GALLERIES	4210 W HIGHWAY 61	LUTSEN	Nov-25	
ASEMA TOBACCO AND PIPE SHOP LLC	ASEMA TOBACCO & PIPE SHOI	P 105 S RAILWAY ST	MAHNOMEN	Jul-25	
ARYA RETAIL LLC	EAGLE LAKE BP	9601 63RD AVE N	MAPLE GROVE	Nov-25	
NATIVE NUTRITION LLC	NUTRISHOP	11635 FOUNTAINS DR	MAPLE GROVE	Jul-25	
EL SAZON COCINA & TRAGOS LLC	EL SAZON COCINA & TRAGOS	5309 LYNDALE AVE S	MINNEAPOLIS	Sep-25	
FIVE WATT LLC	FIVE WATT LYNDALE	3350 LYNDALE AVE S	MINNEAPOLIS	Jul-25	
FIVE WATT LLC	FIVE WATT KINGFIELD	3745 NICOLLET AVE	MINNEAPOLIS	Jul-25	

22 December 2025 Page 4 of 7



Previously Posted - The below names remain on cannabis posting from previous lists and are subject to the rule of cannabis posting until they have taken care of their delinquencies. No cannabis cultivator, cannabis manufacturer, cannabis microbusiness, cannabis mezzobusiness, medical cannabis combination business, cannabis wholesaler, or industrial hemp grower as defined in Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 342, may sell or deliver any product to these taxpayers while their names remain on the list.

<b>Legal Name</b> FIVE WATT LLC	<b>DBA Name</b> FIVE WATT EAST HENNEPIN	Address 861 E HENNEPIN AVE	City MINNEAPOLIS	Posting Month/Year Jul-25	Date Removed
FOOD GALLERY CATERING LLC	FOOD GALLERY CATERING	2010 HENNEPIN AVE	MINNEAPOLIS	Sep-25	
JEEGO WIRELESS LLC	STAR WIRELESS	912 E 24TH ST	MINNEAPOLIS	Jul-25	
KDIX ENTERPRISES	KDIX	250 2ND AVE S	MINNEAPOLIS	Jul-25	
LIGHT IT UP INC	LYNDALE TOBACCO	722 W LAKE ST	MINNEAPOLIS	Nov-25	
MIDWEST MARKET AND HALAAL MEAT INC	MIDWEST MARKET & HALAAI MEAT	L 2000 PORTLAND AVE	MINNEAPOLIS	Jul-25	
NEWBY COMPANY LLC	CULTIVATED CBD	22 N 5TH ST	MINNEAPOLIS	Jul-25	
ODD BROTHERS INC	ZEN ARCADE	3010 MINNEHAHA AVE	MINNEAPOLIS	Nov-25	
OPTO MYSTIC MUNCHIES INCORPORATED	OPTO MYSTIC MUNCHIES INCORPORATED	4817 2ND AVE S	MINNEAPOLIS	Jul-25	
SOUTHSIDE MARKET LLC	SOUTHSIDE MARKET AND DELI	3300 CHICAGO AVE	MINNEAPOLIS	Jul-25	
SUPER TOBACCO 1 LLC	TOBACCO OUTLET DEPOT PLUS	2501 UNIVERSITY AVE NE	MINNEAPOLIS	Jul-25	
THE TRICOLOUR GROUP LLC	MORRISSEY'S IRISH PUB	913 W LAKE STREET	MINNEAPOLIS	Sep-25	
WEST BANK GROCERY INC	WESTBANK GROCERY	417 CEDAR AVE S	MINNEAPOLIS	Oct-25	
ZAZA DREAMLAND LLC	ZAZA DREAMLAND DISPENSARY	2613 STEVENS AVE	MINNEAPOLIS	Jul-25	
REALM CANNABIS LLC	REALM CANNABIS LLC	10908 GREENBRIER RD	MINNETONKA	Nov-25	
THE VIRGINIA SMOKE SHOP LLC	SMOKE N VAPE	5463 MOUNTAIN IRON DR	MOUNTAIN IRON	Oct-25	
AGUALLO LLC	BRISA BELLA	202 2ND ST	NASHWAUK	Jul-25	
NICKYS ECIG AND TOBACCO INC	NICKY'S VAPE & TOBACCO	2424 MARGARET ST N	NORTH SAINT PAUL	Nov-25	
HARK LLC	HARK BAKERY	3425 HIGHWAY 169 N	PLYMOUTH	Nov-25	
CORE LABORATORIES LLC	CORE LABORATORIES LLC	7533 SUNWOOD DR NW	RAMSEY	Nov-25	
SMOOT FAMILY VENTURES LLC	BROTHERS BAR & GRILL	812 S BROADWAY	ROCHESTER	Sep-25	

22 December 2025

Page 5 of 7



Previously Posted - The below names remain on cannabis posting from previous lists and are subject to the rule of cannabis posting until they have taken care of their delinquencies. No cannabis cultivator, cannabis manufacturer, cannabis microbusiness, cannabis mezzobusiness, medical cannabis combination business, cannabis wholesaler, or industrial hemp grower as defined in Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 342, may sell or deliver any product to these taxpayers while their names remain on the list.

<b>Legal Name</b> JOVAN FOWLER	<b>DBA Name</b> IN DA GAME GENETICS LLC	Address 783 FULLER AVE	<b>City</b> SAINT PAUL	Posting Month/Year Jul-25	Date Removed
PEDERSON DRUM SPECIALTIES LLC	TWIN CITIES DRUM COLLECTIVE	1410 ENERGY PARK DR	SAINT PAUL	Nov-25	
CBD ECO ALCHEMY LLC	CBD ECO ALCHEMY LLC	14396 KIPLING AVE S	SAVAGE	Aug-25	
NORTHWOODS CANNABIS LLC	NORTHWOODS CANNABIS LL	C 5735 DONEGAL DR	SHOREVIEW	Jul-25	
SUPER TOBACCO 6 LLC	TOBACCO VAPOR CENTER	8185 UNIVERSITY AVE NE	SPRING LAKE PARK	Jul-25	
NEW CO. LLC	NORTHERN LIGHTS COLLECTIVE	5470 MOUNTAIN IRON DR	VIRGINIA	Nov-25	
THE VIRGINIA SMOKE SHOP LLC	HIP HOP SHOP	114 S 2ND AVE	VIRGINIA	Oct-25	

22 December 2025

Page 6 of 7



Recently Removed - The names on the below section are businesses that were posted and have been removed. Deliveries may resume to these businesses.

<b>Legal Name</b> MAHDI1 INC	<b>DBA Name</b> UP IN SMOKE SHOP AND VAPE CENTER	Address 2259 MINNEHAHA AVE E	City MAPLEWOOD	Posting Month/Year Jul-25	<b>Date Removed</b> 11/25/2025
SELBY WINES & SPIRITS INC	SELBY WINES & SPIRITS	778 SELBY AVE	ST PAUL	Nov-25	11/25/2025
DRK INC	FULL MOON	2425 STARK RD	HARRIS	Nov-25	12/3/2025
FINAL TOUCH SIDING & GUTTER LLC	THE DOGHOUSE BAR & GRILL	123 EAST SOO ST	PARKERS PRAIRIE	Nov-25	12/4/2025
VGMN CORP	VAPE GENIUS	3406 FEDERAL DR	EAGAN	Nov-25	12/5/2025
RANGE TOBACCO INC	RT CONVENIENCE	1206 E 25TH ST	HIBBING	Jul-25	12/5/2025
RJC OF DOVER LLC	ROAD TRIP BAR & GRILL	217 N MAIN ST	DOVER	Oct-25	12/5/2025
SAINT CLOUD MINI MART LLC	ST. CLOUD MINI MART	1220 32ND AVE N	SAINT CLOUD	Nov-25	12/8/2025
PURPLEROSE CIGAR AND HOOKAH SHOP	PURPLEROSE HOOKAH & CIGAR LOUNGE	5530 W BROADWAY AVE	CRYSTAL	Jul-25	12/8/2025
TWIN CITIES AUTO REPAIR AND GAS LTD	BURNSVILLE AUTO REPAIR	12001 COUNTY ROAD 11	BURNSVILLE	Nov-25	12/9/2025
ADVANCED CHIROPRACTIC HEALTH INC	ADVANCED CHIROPRACTIC HEALTH INC	4205 LANCASTER LN N	PLYMOUTH	Nov-25	12/10/2025
CA RO LE TOWNSEND INC	DRED SCOTT AMOCO	10800 RHODE ISLAND AVE S	BLOOMINGTON	Nov-25	12/11/2025
THE WARRIORS GARDEN LLC	THE WARRIOR'S GARDEN HEMP & WELLNESS	282 6TH ST E	SAINT PAUL	Nov-25	12/11/2025
UNIQUE DINING EXPERIENCES LLC	COURTYARDS OF ANDOVER	13545 MARTIN ST NW	ANDOVER	Nov-25	12/12/2025
THE LOCKER ROOM BAR INC	LOCKER ROOM	403 ROOSEVELT AVE	COLERAINE	Dec-25	12/17/2025
CIRCLE INN OF NORTH MANKATO LLC	CIRCLE INN	232 BELGRADE AVE	NORTH MANKATO	Oct-25	12/18/2025
BIG DONS CARTHEDRAL INC	BIG DONS CARTHEDRAL	601 CENTRAL AVE	LESTER PRAIRIE	Oct-25	12/22/2025
DISC & TAPE INC	DISCONTENT	149 DIVISION ST	WAITE PARK	Nov-25	12/23/2025
BKAHA TLNB, INC	TOWER LIQUOR	38658 TANGER DR	NORTH BRANCH	Dec-25	12/23/2025

22 December 2025 Page 7 of 7